
DECISION - 1 
[Redacted] 

BEFORE THE TAX COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF IDAHO 

In the Matter of the Protest of 
 
[Redacted], 
 
                         Petitioner. 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

  
DOCKET NO.  26058A 
 
 
DECISION 

On April 12, 2013, the staff of the Sales, Use, and Miscellaneous Tax Audit Bureau 

(Bureau) of the Idaho State Tax Commission (Commission) issued a Notice of Deficiency 

Determination (Notice) to [Redacted] (Petitioner), proposing sales tax, use tax, and interest for 

the periods April 1, 2009 through March 31, 2013, in the total amount of $36,310.    

On January 28, 2015, the Tax Commission issued a decision to affirm the Notice of 

Deficiency Determination.  An error in that decision has now been identified.  Although the 

analysis of the case was correct, the amount of tax and interest stated in the order was incorrect. 

On March 6, 2015, the Tax Commission received payment from the Petitioner in the 

amount of $25,975.  Interest has been recalculated through the date that the payment in full was 

made. 

THEREFORE, the Tax Commission’s Decision dated January 28, 2015, is hereby 

AMENDED, in accordance with the provisions of this decision, and is AFFIRMED and MADE 

FINAL. 

IT IS ORDERED that the taxpayer receive the following refund:  

TAX PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL 
$20,720 $0 $3,409  $24,129 

  Payment Received   (25,975) 
  Refund Amount  ($ 1,846) 

 
Since the Petitioner has paid the tax deficiency, no ORDER for payment is necessary.   

 



DECISION - 2 
[Redacted] 

 An explanation of the Petitioner’s right to appeal this decision is enclosed. 

 DATED this    day of     2015. 

      IDAHO STATE TAX COMMISSION 

 
 
             
      COMMISSIONER 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I hereby certify that on this    day of     2015, a copy of the 
within and foregoing DECISION was served by sending the same by United States mail, postage 
prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: 
 

[Redacted] Receipt No.  
 
 
 

 


